The Company is exposed to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate as a result
of changes in the market interest rates on interest bearing financial instruments. The Company’s exposure to this risk
relates primarily to the Company’s cash and any cash on deposit. The Company does not use derivatives to mitigate
these exposures. The Company manages its exposure to interest rate risk by holding certain amounts of cash in fixed and
floating interest rate facilities.  At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial
instruments were:

2023 2022
Weighted
average

interest rate (i)
Balance

$

Weighted
average interest

rate
Balance

$
Cash and cash equivalents 1.69% 15,755,410 0.02%   31,382,958

(i) This interest rate represents the average interest rate for the year.

 Queensland Pacific Metals Limited
Annual Report 2023

P a g e | 59

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
NOTE 20   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT.)

Sensitivity
Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents due to changes in interest rates.
 Profit/(loss) $
Judgements of reasonably possible movements: 2023 2022
+ 1.0% (100 basis points)   157,554   313,830
- 1.0% (100 basis points)   (157,554)   (313,830)

The group does not have any borrowing arrangements subject to variable interest rates.

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise of cash and cash equivalents and other
receivables. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from the potential default of the counter party, with a
maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. The cash and cash equivalents are held
with bank and financial institution counterparties, which are rated AA- based on Standard and Poor’s rating
agency.
The credit risk on other receivables is limited as it is comprised of prepayments and GST recoverable form the